

## San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission *Public Member Application*

Released June 12, 2024

Response due by Friday, August 2, 2024

## 1. About

The San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) is selecting a Regular Public Member to serve on the Commission. LAFCO is an independent government agency charged with encouraging the orderly formation and development of local governmental agencies, preserving agricultural resources, discouraging urban sprawl, and encouraging the efficient provision of local government services. The State Law that governs LAFCO is the Cortese-Knox-Hertzberg Act as well as other laws. To learn more about LAFCO, please visit the FAQ page on our website at slo.lafco.ca.gov.

## 2. Criteria

- The term for this position is from January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2028.
- Interested individuals must be residents of San Luis Obispo County and be able to regularly attend inperson LAFCO public meetings which are held on the third Thursday of each month at 9:00 am and serve for a four-year term.
- The individuals selected cannot be a current officer or employee of the County, a City, or Special District within the county.
- Previous involvement in or experience with local government service and / or land use planning in San Luis
   Obispo County is desired.
- The Public Member position is considered a public official and is required to file a standard financial disclosure statement annually with the California Fair Political Practices Commission.
- The regular Public Member appointed would serve as a "voting member".

Candidates for the position must complete the attached application form and resume indicating applicable experience and qualifications.

## 3. Process

The Public Member position on LAFCO is selected by the County, City, and Special District members of the Commission. Candidates will be invited to an interview at a regular meeting of the Commission conducted in closed session. The date and time of the interviews will be announced at a later date.

Candidates for the position of Public Member must complete this application and provide a current resume. All application materials must be received on or before August 2, 2024 at 5:00 pm and submitted via online submittal on the LAFCO website here: https://slo.lafco.ca.gov/public-member-application

Please describe your know	ledge of LAFCO. Have you attended LAFCO meetings? If so, whe	n?
LAFCO.	cations for the position and reasons you wish to serve on San Lui	s Obispo
Two (2) References (name	and phone number):	
Signature	Date	